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Ray Westall Operating, Inc.
Federal 30 No. 2

Re-entry (Yates Kestral ABE #1)
Section 30, T23S, R34E

Lea County,

1/25/92

1/26/91
1/27/92

1/28/92

1/29/92

1/30/92

1/31/92

2/1/92

2/2/92
2/3/92

2/4/92

2/5/92

2/6/92

2/7/92

2/8/92
2/9/82
2/10/92

2/11/92

New Mexico

Move in reverse unit, water tanks, tubing, dig
pit, ect. DC 25,674; CC 28,065

3D

Rig up pulling unit, drill surface plug.

DC 6,164; CC 34,229

Drilling on plug at 706"

pDC 2,618; CC 36,847

Prep to go in hole with 4 3/4" bit. Changed BOP
drill collars, ect. Ystd. drlg plug

706-806, 1717-1817, cleaned out to top of 5%
csng. found at 3964' start out of hole.

pCc 5,720; CC 42,567.

Going in hole with bit. Ystd. hit tight spot
at 4620' COOH went in with tapered mill.
Cleaned out to 4700' COOH w/ mill. Go back in
with bit. DC 3,510; CC 46,077

Drilling metal at 4800' hit metal at 4800

come out of hole with bit go in with mill.

DC 2,880; CC 48,957.

Drilling with bit at 4801'. Ystd milled through
aluminum and cast stopped milling, go in with
bit. DC 3,450; CC 52,407.

SD. Ystd lost part of bit, come out with bit
replace with concave cone buster mill.

Milling at 4802°

DC 1,880; CC 54,287

Milling at 4808'. Ystd milled 6' steel, cast,
aluminum. Stop milling come out of hole, hole
in center of mill, go back in with fluted mill.
DC 3r460; CcC 571747

Going in hole with bit. Pulled globe head mill
retrieved part of casing with shot point. Ystd
Milled 11' with fluted mill, pull mill went in
with Globe head mill w/catchers.

DC 3,910; CC 61,657

Drilling on CIBP @ 7300'. Ystd drilled CIBP @
5150. DC 2,580; CC 62,237

Milling on CIBP @ 7300'. Ystd bit lost cone
COOH go in with mill.

bDC 3,280; CC 65,517

Milling on @ 7300'. Recovering bolts,
nuts,bearings ect. DC 2,580; CC 68,097

SD. Ystd drilled plug cleaned out to

TD

Going in with side dress mill to dress off
tight spots. DC 3,280; CC 71,377

Going in with packer & plug, prep to cement

squeeze. Ystd milled tight spots cleaned out

to bottom. Displaced hole with 2% KC1.
DC 5,780; CcC 77,157
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Ray Westall Operating, Inc. Page 2
Federal 30 No. 2

Re-entry

2/12/92

2/13/92

2/14/92

2/15/92
2/16/92

2/17/92
2/18/92

2/19/92

2/20/92

2/21/92
2/22/92
2/23/92

2/24/92

2/25/92

2/26/92

2/27/92

2/28/92

2/29/92

3/1/92

Frep to cement squeeze. Ystd set RBP, spot
two sxs sand. packer would not set. Came out
of hole, packer left in hole. WIH with another
packer, packer would not set. SDFN

DC 3,880; CcC 81,037

Prep to cmt squeeze 5254-5308. Ystd packer set,
spot 3 more sxs sand on RBP and packer. Cmt
squeezed perfs. 7573-7713, 7335-45.

pc 10,838; CC 91,875

Prep to drill out. Ystd squeezed perfs
5254-5380 WOC 4hrs. COOH w/packer start in hole
W/bit. DC 2,730; CC 94,605

Milling on casing. Ystd bit hung up at 4803,
COOH, go in with mill. DC 3,130; CC 97,735

SD. Ystd milled from 4803 to 4815.

Milling @ 4815. DC 2,260; CC 99,995
**Corrected** Milling tight spots @ 4808 Ystd
made 4 passes Milled through tight spots

%th pass hung up. Pulled mill, ran bulldog,
scratches on inside. Start in with concave
miii. DC 2,280; CC 102,275

Milling tight spots 4808. DC 2,930; CC 105,205.
Drilling on cement. Ystd milled tight spots
pushed pieces of casing to bhottom, milled up.
Pulled mill GIH w/ bit. DC 2,730; CC 107,935
Drilling cement @ 7330. Ystd drilled top
squeeze. DC 2,280; CC 110,215

Drilling cement @ 7500°'.

DC 2,280; CC 112,495.

$SD. Ystd drilled all cemt. circulate sand off
packer and plug. Pulled pipe.

Going in hole to recover packer and plug.

Well has small water flow one of the squeezes
not holding. DC 2,280; CC 114,775

l.ogging with Cmt bond tools. Ystd removed
packer and plug. DC 2,850; CC 117,675

Milling ® 5801. Ystd logged with Atlas

SBT. Attempted to perforate, stuck guns @
5808 pulled free. GIH with concave mill and
side dress mill. DC 3,820; CC 121,495,
Perforating 8288-98, 8406-34, with 2 JSPF

DC 7,280; CC 128,775

Acid perfs with 2000 Gal 15% SRA & 1000 gal
methanol. Ystd GIH with packer set at 8305.

pc 7,300; cC 136,075

SITP 20# gas, FL 4000', 3% oil cut.

Ystd gas on 8th swab oil cut on 10th.

Swab dry on 12th. DC 2630; CC 138,705.

SD
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3/2/92

3/3/92

3/4/92

3/5/92

3/6/92

3/7/92
3/8/92
3/9/92

3/10/92

3/11/92

3/12/92
3/13/92
3/14/92
3/15/92
3/16/92
3/17/92
3/18/92
3/19/92
3/20/92
3/23/92

3/24/92

3/25/92

3/26/92

SITP 50#, FL 6000' 5% o0il cut. Frac formation
with 21,000 gal X-1link 40# 2% KCl. Avg 8 bpm
@ 2200# ISDP 1100#. Flow back forced closure
for 20 min closure occurred in 5 min.

Shut in for 2% hrs, start flow back. 571 BBl to
recover DC 15,230; CC 153,935.

Swabing. Total recovered 170 BBls, 401 to
recover. DC 1,730; CC 155,665

Swabbing, first run 15% o0il cut. FL 1600'.

Ystd recovered 130 bbls fluid, sm gas by end of
day. DC 1,730; CcC 157,395.

Swabbing, first run 15% oil cut. FIL 3600°

Ystd swabbed down to 5000*' 5% oil cut total
recovered to date 500 bbls.

DC 1,730; CC 159,125

Swabbing, SITP O#, FL 4200' first run 10% oil.
recovered to date 620 bbls 50 bbls overload.
Ystd final fluid 6800', 5% o0il cut.

Fluid Analysis: Final Run 3/5/92

Specific Gr 1.170 PH 5.75

Sod & Pot 60277 Sulfate 214
Calcium 8213 Cl 129031
Magnesium 7477 o NaCl 212707

Resistivity .044 @ 75
No trace KCl1

SD

SD

Attempting to unseat packer. FL 2000' SIP O#.
DC 2,030; CC 162,885

Washing sand. Ystd packer stuck, pumped down
tubing, jarred packer free. COOH. Go bhack in
open ended, prep to wash sand.

bc 2,630; CC 165,515

Moved in rental pumpjack. Run rods tubing pump.
lay flow line to tank battery. Lay gas 1line
from tank heater treater start pumping.

Pumped 120 bbhls fluid

Pumped 225 bbls water

Pumped 190 bbls water

Pumped 220 bbls water

Pumped 225 bbls water skim of 0il casing on
strong vacuum. Fluid level 4700°'.

Pumped 212 bbls water 5 bo, casing has blow.
Pumped 166 bbls water 0 bo, gassing.

Pumped 173 bbls water 0 bo, venting gas.
Pumped 175 bbls water 5 bo, venting gas harder.
Pwumped 1 57 1)1)18 wa ter 1 1 bo , GO U0 B0 B0 B0 00 00 0F RE R BE RE R OE D)
pump stuck, strip out of hole.

Run in hole with tubing and packer set above
perforations. Run rods and pump start back
pumping.

Pumped 5 bo 54 bbls wtr.

Work on #1 well lost gas to #2.

S.I. Wait on further evaluation.

Tot Sol 241162
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